## **Memorial Fund Policy**

The Library Trustees are establishing Memorial Funds for the purpose of honoring individuals' remarkable contributions to the Langdon Library. Donations in any amount may be provided via check made out to Langdon Public Library, specifying the name of the memorial fund for which it is designated. Anyone wishing to propose a name to be honored with a permanent fund should present a request in writing with the name and contribution for review and final determination of the Library Board of Trustees. The Library Board of Trustees has sole deciding authority to add future permanent, restricted memorial funds.

On this date of September 26, 2024 the Langdon Library Trustees vote to establish permanent, restricted memorial funds in honor of former Library Trustees Steven Bush and Granville "Gup" Knox. Funds donated in memory of Steven Bush will be used to purchase physical or digital audiobooks for the Langdon Public Library. Funds donated in memory of Granville "Gup" Knox will be used to purchase books, movies or other resources relating to United States Veterans, and/or for Memorial Day or Veterans Day programs.

Adopted by Langdon Library Trustees September, 2024